
, L)nc.

20 STERN AVE.
SPRINGFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07081
U.S.A.

TELEPHONE: (973) 376-2922
(212) 227-6005

FAX: (973) 376-8960

1N4148
SILICON PLANAR DIODE

SILICON
EPITAXIAL
PLANAR
DIODE
ONE PIECE GLASS-HERMETICALLY SEALED

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS

CHARACTERISTICS (" 25°C:

Storage Temperature Range
Lend Temperature 1/16 it 1/32" from

case for 10 sec
Continuous Reverse Operating Voltage .
Power Dissipation
Derating Factor

— 65 to 200

300
75

500
2.35

UNITS

' C

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS dl 25°C unless otherwise noted

CHARACTERISTIC

Peak Inverse Voltage

Peak Inverse Voltage

Forward Voltage

Reverse Current

Reverse Current

Capacitance

Reverse Recovery Time

MIN.

75

100

TYP-

150

Note 1

MAX.

1.0

25

50

4

4

UNIT

V

V

V

no

Ma

pf

nsec

CONDITION

5,ua

1 00.ua

10mA

20V

20V

CV

1 mA

NJ Semi-Conductors reserves the right to change test conditions, parameter limits and package dimensions without
notice. Information furnished by NJ Semi-Conductors is believed to be both accurate and reliable at the time of going
to press. However, NJ Semi-Conductors assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions discovered in its use.
NJ Semi-Conductors encourages customers to verify that datasheets are current before placing orders.

Quality Semi-Conductor;


